Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/24/2024 3:41:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $735,785.03
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $735,785.03
$464,605.00 $305,883.45
$12,300.00 $78,321.64
$6,700.00 $12,582.29
$66,510.00 $9,121.59
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $238,308.98
$867,140.00 $644,217.95
$19,251.00 $20,919.90
$63,097.00 $37,880.64
($43,846.00) ($16,960.74)
($23,034.00) $74,606.34
$405,183.00 $406,000.69
$382,149.00 $480,607.03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($152,166.97)
$0.00
($152,166.97)

$158,721.55
($66,021.64)
($5,882.29)
$57,388.41
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$78,716.02
$222,922.05

$1,668.90
$25,216.36
$26,885.26

$97,640.34
$817.69
$98,458.03

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$32,973,329.49
$10,724,499.89
$9,075,690.00
$342,500.00
$53,116,019.38

$27,125,030.77
$5,373,620.42
$3,966,943.00
$7,054,389.96
$1,661,315.77
$4,175,238.86
$1,658,190.47
$2,053,010.37
$53,067,739.62

$2,706,512.18
$2,172,795.00
$533,717.18

$581,996.94
$5,432,710.02
$6,014,706.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$24,661,335.47
$7,309,053.34
$8,329,761.69
$196,773.38
$40,496,923.88

$20,791,463.51
$4,747,495.50
$3,915,475.23
$5,852,048.79
$1,486,316.61
$1,246,431.49
$1,306,166.90
$1,819,181.31
$41,164,579.34

$2,210,803.97
$1,623,461.48
$587,342.49

($80,312.97)
$5,432,710.59
$5,352,397.62

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,311,994.02)
($3,415,446.55)
($745,928.31)
($145,726.62)
($12,619,095.50)

$6,333,567.26
$626,124.92
$51,467.77
$1,202,341.17
$174,999.16
$2,928,807.37
$352,023.57
$233,829.06
$11,903,160.28

($495,708.21)
$549,333.52
$53,625.31

($662,309.91)
$0.57
($662,309.34)
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