## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,973,329.49	\$24,661,335.47	(\$8,311,994.02)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,724,499.89	\$7,309,053.34	(\$3,415,446.55)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$735,785.03	(\$152,166.97)	\$9,075,690.00	\$8,329,761.69	(\$745,928.31)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$342,500.00	\$196,773.38	(\$145,726.62)
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$735,785.03	(\$152,166.97)	\$53,116,019.38	\$40,496,923.88	(\$12,619,095.50)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$305,883.45	\$158,721.55	\$27,125,030.77	\$20,791,463.51	\$6,333,567.26
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$78,321.64	(\$66,021.64)	\$5,373,620.42	\$4,747,495.50	\$626,124.92
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$12,582.29	(\$5,882.29)	\$3,966,943.00	\$3,915,475.23	\$51,467.77
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$9,121.59	\$57,388.41	\$7,054,389.96	\$5,852,048.79	\$1,202,341.17
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,661,315.77	\$1,486,316.61	\$174,999.16
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,175,238.86	\$1,246,431.49	\$2,928,807.37
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,658,190.47	\$1,306,166.90	\$352,023.57
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$238,308.98	\$78,716.02	\$2,053,010.37	\$1,819,181.31	\$233,829.06
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$644,217.95	\$222,922.05	\$53,067,739.62	\$41,164,579.34	\$11,903,160.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$20,919.90	\$1,668.90	\$2,706,512.18	\$2,210,803.97	(\$495,708.21)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$37,880.64	\$25,216.36	\$2,172,795.00	\$1,623,461.48	\$549,333.52
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$16,960.74)	\$26,885.26	\$533,717.18	\$587,342.49	\$53,625.31
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	\$74,606.34	\$97,640.34	\$581,996.94	(\$80,312.97)	(\$662,309.91)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$405,183.00	\$406,000.69	\$817.69	\$5,432,710.02	\$5,432,710.59	\$0.57
Ending Fund Balance:	\$382,149.00	\$480,607.03	\$98,458.03	\$6,014,706.96	\$5,352,397.62	(\$662,309.34)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.